

Lake Chelan Boat Company P.O. Box 1057 Chelan, WA. 98816 State Of WASH.

III. AND TRANSP.

COMMISSION

May 5, 2020

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. Lacey, WA. 98503

RE: Request for a revision to Time Schedule No. 36, Pages 2 and 3, for Lake Chelan Boat Company, Certificate No. 34, with an effective date of 05/20/20, requesting to allow this effective as immediately as possible, per the LSN being submitted.

To Whom It May Concern,

The following are requested changes to Lake Chelan Boat Company's Time Schedules, per the most recent information from the Governor of Washington State.

- 1) Added Table No. 4 addressing the schedule for May 11<sup>th</sup> through the 31<sup>st</sup>. With the recent information from Governor Inslee, in regard to travel during the month of May, we must continue the reduced run days. It is most efficient, and least confusing, to just add this additional table.
- 2) Extended Table No. 2 service through May 10<sup>th</sup>.
- 3) Table No 1, 2 and 3; deleted the name of the vessel, so the schedules are not tied to a specific boat. This allows more flexibility and less confusion.
- 4) Table No. 1; changed the start date of that service to June 1, it was May 4. There is no need for additional service, to the Table No 4 service, due to the current travel restrictions.
- 5) Table No. 3; deleted Memorial Day weekend from this service. It will be provided by the new Table No 4 service.

Being submitted with this transmittal letter is a copy of the Notice to the Public. It will be posted at the main Chelan office, on board the boat providing service, on our website, and distributed by way of other social media and electronic means.

Also being submitted is an LSN asking for these changes to be effective as immediately as possible.

We feel this is an emergency situation, and we respectfully request approval of this request. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Reed Courtney

Reed Courtney Discover Lake Chelan, LLC-Managing Member Sincerely,

Brun Garfoot

Brun Garfoot

Discover Lake Chelan, LLC-Managing Member